uoeontey=y Jesouddy=y,,

"XB} SO[ES SABS O] pUEOG |004OS 8L} AQ SWaY 952U] JO SSRYSIRd J08.P JO JINSE) SU) S8 ‘UDHRDLNE 10} (SACHE PRUIUSPL,) SIOPI0 BBUBYD SYl ‘S1ON

LG'SPa'vLS ‘SONIAYS X¥1 NI WLOL (ee6vr'/e2'es)

"SpUN pashun pue ssouemefe jo uanepouosay| 00461 189'els  [(ooBlLa'sELS) 00'9L8'ZLE LS s ‘ou] ‘SIIND'M WINUOKPNY 3 WAS - [00YOS YBIH matenly

1B3UR0) BduBIDG sIsBAD/esNoYpIaLd

"sleas wnuejaueid ppyl 00°Srt'169'vS 00989'ees 00°202'299'F$ S "OUf SHIAL "D A - [00LRS UBIH marusaR]

“BINPaY0s uoRonisues g 'Bpig tsnlpy iS1apno jiod ssaooe]

SSRRIM i POV UOWAMS 3 JYBH PPy LIaLUL JOXNORAUNS PPY HOMIONp Jajuay sousng/sISSAGBsTOUpIBIY

OVYAH @jeoojay 'susdwep Yeipyoeq pue Jnouo [eotgate pRy| 00°208'¢99'v$ 00°690'6$ 00'ZrL'269'YS ¥ oul SN DM - [00YDS YBIH MatAaARy

"Spury pasnun pue sasuemofe jo uolelouasay| cogzo'eng'rs [{00e0r LSLE) 00'GEF'99L VS 0 DU “SIIAL "M Jajua)) eIpa/eUsIale) - YBIH mainsary

18R BlpaAUR|d ABISUT/SWOCISSE[D

"SPUNY PASNUN PUB SaoUEMOYE §0 Uoleliouosay| 00°9ZZ'sL'ess  [(0oEls zvs'LE) 00'680'€9L '8E% LL Ul *SIfIAl "DM fRUSIBIEQ/UILPY - |004DS UBIH MataAR

£/°816'2% {sHun [eam peay |epdsoy) AvedwoD wodHIH dNa| LOESS'PrL'vES  [(b0 122 058) 59'¥8Z'96.L V2% Zr | 1SU0D UNWS Y SN 1AL @5EUd - $9JUDD [E9LYDS ] Aunos LyHoN
‘wagshs Qunoas B wesAs (0au00 sseoe of sebueyd snosue(posIn sovez'ses ves | 000$ SOPRT'S6L VES Ly | ISUOD UNWS W SIIAA 1177} 9seyd ~ J9jua) [ESIUYDD] AUnod LHON
"eaue punoibAed uswdotsaaq poouppug ApeZ o) suoleolipol| SoPET'SEL VS  [(b2ZLo'eLe) 68°106'208'7Z$ ot | IsuoDd ypws v s 1771 SBUd - J@ua) eoluyos ] Quncd yHong

(5100p 2oURNUS ¥R SBLOSSSIOR “HOC)S JUOLSI0IS PUB |[EMUIELITD)

8L'9ZL'1LS ‘au) ‘Auediweg seeumey dNa| 68°106'808'F2$  [{es 68€'002%) LEIPE'SL0'STS 6E | JSUOD UNLS V SUIAA 17V} @seld - japRg [Buya) AuncD tiong
uis Jejem plod PPV [9°LPZ'GLO'SES | ££680°28 ¥6'151'TLOSTS 8¢ | IsUCD YIWS "V SIMAA 17y} 95BUd - 12jua)) [BDYDa ) QUnoD WioN]

"SWa}l SNOUEBA IO} S8ouBMOle 1O} Wns Resjuod ut uogonpad| ge'zes'sss'sls (oo L1z zee$) 96'€60'L6Z 7L E £5 U] PG 4 uop (¢ oaseyq-.), Aejuawialg) Arejuatusig Jojemiy|

ONLLFIN v08 TOOHDS 0L0Z/S/E JHL LY NOLLYIIHLLYY HO/ONY TYAOHddY O 03.INISTNd SHIGHO IONVHO SIDIAYIS NOLLONHISNOD H0 AMVININNS
ANNONY
« SONIAYS (PoyoENE 995) NOLLYNYIXE LNROWY JONVHO IOVHINOD  |#0D| HOLOVMINOD 193roud
XY18TTVS aasingy INTHRIND

SHIAAUO FONVHI S3VIAAZES NOILONULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "J" - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY THREE (53)

BOARD DATE;
January 5, 2010
ITEM 1) Description: Reduction in Conltract sum for allowances for Miscellaneous Signage ($963.19), Plan

and Speclfication Reproduction ($10,065.49), Setting Up and Dismantling Principals
Temporary Traller ($11,427.04), Carpeting & Painting Security House ($5,500.00),
Fireproofing Density Testing ($20,594.88), Window Leakage Testing ($10,000.00),
LEED Requirement for All Walls to Bottom of Deck ($122,470,00), Primer for Slab for
Carpeted Ficors ($51,100.00), LEED Pre-requesite for Upgraded STC Wall Ratings
($150,000.00), Sound System for Cafetorium ($6,601.00).

Reason for Change. The reason for this change is that there are unused portlons of these aflowances thal
will provide a credit to the contract amount.

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: ($387,711.60)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUGT: ($387,711.60)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($387,711.60)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount {o date: | $4,077,743.31 | [ -28.07%}
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: $312,703.17
Change Orders to date as a % of original contract: | -$190,574.68] | -0.975%]

SUBMITTED BY: ( 1 7

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: §.

L:iGonst_SvesiConsinuclion Opstations\Projects\iiwater_0S2009 Elémentary 1 4650021 CONTRACT AMENDMEN TS\Change Orders\Phase 2 CO Summ 853 Aliowance Reconcitiation




AIA Document G701 = 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 053 OWNER: [}
Elementary School "I” - Phase 2 DATE: 12/16/2009 .
4701 Huntsville Avenue ARCHITECT: L]
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: [}
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792.01 FIELD: []
Jon F, Swifi, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008 OTHER: [
2221 8th Street - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ‘
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE GONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constriction Change Directives)

Reconcile Allowances

The original Contract Sum was $ 19,547,713.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -5,290,619.04
The Confract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,257,093.96
The Contract Sum wil] be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of L3 387,711.60
The ngw_Cq_ntract Sum i_nclu_din_g this Change Order will be L3 13,869,382,35

Thé Conir_aét Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 6/30/2009

NoTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or
Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until
the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a

~ Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY ‘THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

_BRPH Architects . : Jon F, Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

“ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
12800 University Dr., Suite 5800 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida
Ft, Myers, Florida 33907 - - 34237 o, Ea 34231

. ADDRESS - -0 - T ADDRESS -~ /f"-’ s ADDRESS
G I
. BY (Signatre) " ' B (Signaure) BY (Signature)
Stephanie L, Houéh - Project Mganager Jason F, Swift - President George McGonagil-Executive
Director - Construction Services

(_T)J;_J_ed m’m@ o (Typed name) (Typed name)

L PP
BATE DATE ” DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilects. Alf rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Bocument s protectad by U8, Copyright Lew and Internatfonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distrisbution of this AIA® Documont, or any
poriton of it, may resuit In severs civil and crtmlnal pensitles, snd witl be prosocuted to the maxtmum extent posslbla under tha faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:00:40 on 1216/2008 under Order No.1000390367_1 which expires on 03/21/2040, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1513375850)

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1Al

CHANGE ORDER NO. 38
BOARD DATE: January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description; Add a cold water sink in the book storage room.

Reason for Change: At the request of the cost center head, a sink has been added to the book storage
room so school personnel handling and unpacking books will have a way to wash their
hands without having to leave the book store area. This will allow staff to work in the
storage area and still be able to service customers of the book store.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,089.73
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $3,089.73
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,089.73
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $6,310,645.59| [ -21.04%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$52,025.84| | -0.164%)|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -$73,700.72] i -0.232%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: {  $25,806.56] | 0.081%|

SUBMITTED BY: 14

anager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here. = %

L:AConst_Svcs\Projects\Technical CenteNCTC Phase 1AN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\010510 CO#38 unsigned xis



& .
P ‘5‘29

o t&:\t

A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order— --

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 ‘ OWNER:

DATE: November 10, 2009 .
" 1Aand2 ARCHITECT: []

' 4748 Beneva'Road CONTRACTOR: []

IELD:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD D
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 . OTHER: []
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

/ i drspured amount atfributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) |
i Changes m accordanc - with RFI#16: |

31,805,856.00
-6,793,704.06

$
$
$ __ 25012,151.94
$
$

i

3,089.73
25,015,241.67

'Tiie ne%é’ Conffac’t Su

i.lidiil)lg this Change Order will be

o The Contract Time w1ll be fticreased by Zero (0) days.
T he date Of Substan Completlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE ‘This Change Order does not mclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximuin
- Price’which Have been: authorized ‘by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
- by both the Owner and Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Dlrecttve
'1: ,'NOT VALID UNT!L SIGNED BY T EA ,_CHiTECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,
: Schenkel Shultz Archltecture Willis A. Smith Canstruction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County
"ARCHITECT (Fu mHame, _ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, 1960 Landings Bivd., Sarasota,
X Sarasata; Fionda 34236 e Sarasota Florida 34240 Florida 34231

ADDRESS

o BY (Stgnatu e) BY(SH‘ 'e

James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
- Project Aluhttect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services

: AT, yped uame) (Typed name) (Typed naine)
[ ref 07 12/3/09
DATE DATE / 7/

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Drocument Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distsibution of this AlA® Documerd, or any 1
portion of it, may resultin severo ¢ivill and eriminal penalifes, and whi be prosecuted to the maxtmum extent possible under the Iaw. This document

was produced by AlA sofiware at 08:39:51 on 71/10/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires en 12/15/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1450867016}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 39

BOARD DATE: January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of curtainwall and storefront stock, accesscries and entrance doors

from Kawneer Company, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order delstes the valus of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $11,726.78 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $206,339.78
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $208,339.78
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $206,339.78
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $6,505,258.59) -21.69%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ -$52,025.84] -0.164%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00| 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: {  -$73,700.72] -0.232%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $25806.56] 0.081%]|
SUBMITTED BY: ﬁ /I \ Cr k24

Paul J. Ritchef, Project Manager”

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LConst_Sves\Projects\Technical Center'tNCTC Phase 1A-1N21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\010510 CO#39_unsigned.xls



-

o ATA bocument 6701 - 2009

Change Order

PROJECT (Nante and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 039 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: November 16, 2009

1A and 2 v ARCHITECT: []
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: ]
Sdrasota, EL 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACY IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

Kawneer Company, Inc. $194,613.00

Tax § 11,726,778

Tha original Contract Sum was § 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders % -6,790,614.33
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 25,015,241.67
The Contract Suri will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ] 206,339.78
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 24,808,901.89

The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero {0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCRITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 p
ADDRESS % AB ADWS ﬂ
BY (Signanire) : BY E.S'—r‘gnatzﬁféj_ }
James Robison Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Consiritction Services
{Typed nan (Tvped name} (Typed name)

(17 ) /7 U fit=foq 124y fr9
DATE —~~ 7 DATE © DATE 77

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARMNING: This AIA®
Documant is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Intemstional Traaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A4 Document, or Yy
portion of if, may rasull n severe ¢l aid crimingl panaltfes, and will ba prosecutad o the maximum extent possibile under the favr, This document
was produced by AIA software at 14:13:31 on 11/16/2009 under Ordar No.0276066690_1 which explires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: {1112238458)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 40
BOARD DATE: January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Modifications to the Early Childhood Development playground area.

Reason for Change: This change order eliminates some of the rubberized surface and all of the artificial
turf area in the playground in order to incorporate a sandbox area and sod/muich
areas. These changes were requested by the program staff in order to have this area

more resemble a nature area.

Cost of Change: PEDUCT: $13,617.24
SUMMARY: [|TEM 1) DEDUCT: $13,617.24
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $13,617.24
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ -$65,643.08] { -0.208%)|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$73,700.72 | -0.232%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $25896.56] | 0.081%|

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this & Design/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\Const_Sves\ProjecisiTechnical CenteANCTC Phasa 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\010510 CO#40_unsigned xis




ﬁiAIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJEGT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 040 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: November 20, 2009 .
Aandz ARCHITECT: []
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [_]
Sarasota, F1. 34233 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Willis A. $mith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Changes in accordance with ASI#8: Revision to Playground layout.
See attached Change Order Request #21 for description of change.

31,805,856.00 ;
-6,996,954.11 |

24,808,901.89

The original Confract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

LD LY L LD D

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 13,617.24
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 24,795,284.65

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order dees not include changes in the Contract Sum, Centract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change

Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firmn name) CWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasofa, Florida 34240 Florid 34231
ADDRESS - F ADD /
BY (Signafure)’’ BY (Signatufe)
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
v)z4)09 (festfo 12/ /s
DATE DATE DATE VAR

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilule of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA¥
Document is protecied by U.5. Cogyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA% Pocument, or any 1
portion of it, may resul{ In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will ba prosecuted to the maximum exient possilite under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 07:34:01 on 11/24/2009 under Order No.0276068690_1 which explres on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1750091351)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO, 41
BOARD DATE: January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Pesgription: Miscellaneous changes to the access control system and security system as clarified
by RFI's 108, 110, 117 and ASI #7

Reason for Change: These changes were requested by the School Security Department to support
additonal camera locations, intrusion detection sirens, freezer alarms and various
security key pad and door contact changes. This is a no cost change order as an
Access Control Allowance was carried in the original GMP Contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $6,505,268.59] [ -21.69%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $391,865.52
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$65,643.08] | -0.206%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract, | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$73,700.72] | -0.232%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of criginal contract: [ $25,808.56] ! 0.081%|

SUBMITTED BY: W / ~ Vol 4, %
Paul J. W Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Const_Sves\Projects\Technica! CentenNCTG Phase 1A-IT21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crdersi010510 CO#41_unsigned.xds



[ ]

W

§ W

iAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 041 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: December 3, 2009 ARCHITECT: []
lAand 2

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, 'L, 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: ‘
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRAGT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Consiruction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inclide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Security Changes in accordance with RFI#5s 109, 110, 117 and ASI #7.

Cost to be charged to Security/Access Control allowance in the GMP,

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -7,010,571.35
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 24,795,284.65
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 24,795,284.65

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Beard of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT ¢Firm nane) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 .
ADDRESS : ESS ADDRESS

" M—H-th——uwf {,Wé@m

BY (Signature} BY (’ngmfdu'e) L BY (Signaftre) v
James Robison Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) {(Typed name) (Typed name)

/2 ~B 29 (2{z{q /2////4’?
DATE DATE DATE a4

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1867, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Bocument Is protecied by .8, Copyright Law and Internations! Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distriliution of this AIA” Documendt, or any
portion of i, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penattios, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exfent possilile under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 14:48:50 on 12/03/2009 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: {1698254924)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 42
BOARD DATE: January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of hospital head wall units from Hill-Rom Company.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,918.73 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $50,731.04
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $50,731.04
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $50,731.04
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $6,553,070.90| -21.84%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ -$65,643.08] -0.206%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00/ 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; i -$73,700.72| -0.232%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $25,806.56 0.081%]

wron JAATLEEN )

Paul J. Pitcier! Project Manager

Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Const_Sves\Projects\Technical Center\NCTC Phase 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\010510 CO#42_unsigned.xs



"~ The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

~ " Directive. -

“;_éi?{é

MAIA Document G701" - 2001

| _Qhénge Order

- PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 042 OWNER: [X]
. North County Technical Center Phase DATE: December 3, 2009 .

- orth County T 0 ARCHITECT: (]
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasoﬁa? FL 34233 _ : FIELD: []

. TO CONTRACTOR (Napmie and address):  ARCHITEGT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ‘
Willis A. Smith Construction; Tnc, CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 - OTHER:[

.+ 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Fiqr_id_a _3424(_)_ S ‘

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
. (Fizclude, yohere applicable, an 1w undisputed amount atiributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)
. -Deductive Change Ordér for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

. Hill-Rom Company S $47,.812.31

- Sales Tax ' ) - $ 2,918.73

31,805,856.00
-7,010,571.35

24,795,284.65

‘_ - The original Contract Suth was -
- The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

L LY Y S Y

- The Contract Surii will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 50,731.04
- The new Conttact Sum including this Change Order will be 24,744,553.61

‘ “The Contract Time will b increased by Zero (0) days.
- "The date of Substantial Completion a3 of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

: ﬁOTE: This Change Order does uét_ include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
. Price which h:avébe_'icl_i_auﬂ;i(&)rized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
" by both-the Owrier and Confye;g_:@o_r,_ in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

- NOT VALID UNTIL SIGRED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

B "Schéillée] Shuliz Arcb_ilééc::-fdré:"_' ; Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARQH%TECT'(FiE‘nz narie).. GCONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
: 677 North. Washington B 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota; Elorida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 S
- 'ADDRESS ADDRESS - Aanzis V/ /
BY (Signature) BY (Signduke) =~ < BY (Signaturel 7
’ "'_;'.:Tal,ries_Rcbig_m;' h Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect: Senior Profect Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) - (Typed name) (Typed name)
_Iz-&-0p [2/3/=9 12 /1) 29
DATE DATE DATE 7 7

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Docurient fs protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlemational Treaties, Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe ¢ivil and criminal penaltias, and will be prosecyfed fo the maxmum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 11:43:03 on 12/03/2008 under Ordar No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (861484144)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (071)

7 BOARD DATE:
‘January 5, 2010
ITEM 1) Description: Recongiliation of allowances and unused funds.

Reason for Change: The construction contract carried a number of allowances for items that were not defined
as of contract signing date. Over the course of the construction, the allowance items cost
less than what was originally anticipated resulting in funds being returned to the SCSB.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($1,747,813.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {($1,747,813.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$1,747,813.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 11,180,932.08 -24.86%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: §73,005.92
Change Orders due o Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ 330,007.00 0.692%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:  1,326,407.00 2.782%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 321,798.00 0.675%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 274,016.00 0.575%

. /Ki ,
SUBMITTED BY: /Z A7 ﬁ/ﬁ 7 )&

“Mark D. Smith; Project Manager

lls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, enter § figure here: $




Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PRO‘J%ﬂi&%{ﬁf’ﬁ%ﬁ’é&ﬁfﬁ’e”) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 071 OWNER [

Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/ DATE:

Energy Plant/Media Center 12/1/2009 ARCHITECT [

One Ram Way ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Sarasota, Florida 34231 . 006-005 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) M
CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 FIELD
W.G, MjHS, Inc. CONTRACT DATE‘ 11/27/2007 OTHER D
3301 Whitfleld Avenue, CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasofa, Florida 34243 ) GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Recanciliation of allowances and anticipated costs but unused funds per Potentfal Change Crder (PCO) #148. See attached Fxhibit |
P Ll

47,685,279.00

The original (ConteasgkSusadxiGuaranteed Maximum Price) was [

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § . (9,522.240.00)
The (CoptspotdipipiGuaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was | $ 38,163,035.00
The (ConraadSuii(Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (incteasedi(decreased) (unshangady

by this Change Order in the amount of $ (1,747,813.00)
The new (Confsoot&unte{Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 36,415,226.00
The Contract Time will be (increased)fdettenskedy (unchanged) by { 0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinuon Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc, W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Elarica
ARCHITECT (Fir, CONTRACTOR (Fi OWNER (7
BEGT (Fuprh e RS Wiy famel, e e) o,
Sarascta, Florida 34236 A Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
DDRESS 'éé\ AD S ADDRESS
~ e / /// )y
BY (Signature) BY (Sigmfmre) : BY (Sigi;a-ffﬁfe) -~
Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive George McGonagill, Executive Director
{Typed name) (I}pgggi1a}§§5de t (Typed namme)}
[2/3/0] |2 (.09 1216 oo
DATE ¥ b DATE DATE ! i

CAUTION: You should sign an griginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. AH righis reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by 1.5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribution of this AIAT Document,
or any portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the lavy,
Purchasers are permilted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. Te report copyright violations of AIA Goniract Cocuments, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counssl, copyiight@ala.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PRCJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. 30

BOARD DATE:
January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description; Reconciliation of allowances and unused funds

Reason for Change: The construction contract carried several allowances for items that were not defined as
of contract signing date. Over the course of the construction, the allowance items cost
less than what was originally anticipated resulting in funds being returned to the SCSB.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$157,409.00)

SUMMARY; ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$157,408.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($157,409.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $161,252.00] | 2.641%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $83,549.00| | 1.368%)
SUBMITTED BY: 4 //0;7 /ﬁ% ;%’

"Mark D. Sniith, Project/Manager”

|ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /lif Yes, enter $ figure here: $ |

L:AGonst_SvesiConstruction Operations\Projects\RHS-02003181 2005 RHS Replacementi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Cafeteria & Media\CafetedaMedia CO 30



Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: S
030 QWNER I
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria :
o Wg | g; DRTE: 1)1 000 ARCHITECT [J
ne Ram Way, Sarasoia, Florida 34231 ’ .
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT. NUMBER. 006-005 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD £
C%SPJE&CJET%S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758
W.G, Mills, Inc, i 2/28/2008 QTHER OO
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 General Constructicn

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable fo previously executed Construciion Change Directives)

Reconciliation of allowances and anticipated costs but unused funds per Potentfal Change Order (PCQ} #058. See attached Exhibit :

The original (CoWMGuaranteed Maximum 'Pr.ice) was $ : _6:,105,530.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders % (1,339,095.00)

The (Coﬁ’%m&puaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was B 4,766,435.00

The (Copiragi-snmhiGuaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ingrgased) (decreased) (unghanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ {157,409.00) L
The new (Copiyact Spum),(Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,609,026.00

The Contract Time will be (inqrgased){degrgased) (unchanged) by ( 0 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Orvder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT { Firm nawie) CONTRACGTOR (Firm name) OWﬁBﬁ'ﬂ@iﬁn name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 3423(§A Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240 B
gDDi’;‘EQS 2 : f ADDRE A% /

._-f'-"] ! / /

BY (Signafure) BY (Signature) : BY (Signamrel © -

Darrell McLain Timcthy D. Hensey, Executive George McGonagill, Executive Director
{Typed name) (TypeRnegident {Typed name)

PEE 17109 Resos

DatE | DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an originat AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be ohscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Alfrights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Indernationat Treaties. Unauthortized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers ars parmilted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this decument when completed. To report copyright violalicns of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Inslitute of Architecls’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Project

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

BOARD DATE:
January 5, 2010

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cosl of Change:

Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Add a separate electrical circuit for the dryer booster fans and add backdraft
dampers for the washer dryer set up in the Cyesis portion of building 7.

The booster fans require a separate electrical circuit to ensure proper operation
of the equipment.

ADD: $1,238.00

Relocate HVAC ductwork in conjunction with the new roll up doors to be
installed.

The duct work is in conflict with the new roll up doors and requires relocation for
new doors to be installed.

ADD: $1,061.00

Add Suntracker timer for lighting between Building 7 and building 8.

Adding building 8 next adjacent to building 7 created dark hallways which need
the lighting on a timer in fieu of a photocell,

ABD: $417.00

Add a light and associated switch for Nap Room 7-104A.

The Nap Room required a new separate light fixture for this room.

ADD; $973.00

Add four wireless access point outlets in building 7



Reason for Change: These access points are at the request of SCSB Telecom department.

Cost of Changs: ADD: $1,376.00
ITEM 8) Description: Adjust the Building 8 construction schedule to reflect a commencement of 8-31-

09 with a completicn date of 5-17-2010,

Reason for Change: The building 8, Science Center, commencement was delayed because funding
from the RHS Foundation had not been received by the SCSB.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00

TOTAL COST: ADD: $5,085.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Crders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; $6,015.00 0.131%

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original 2.577%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $14,344.00 _ 0.313%

£
Re il R
S| o
[ ] (=]
j=] (=]

Total ArchitectVEngineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $3,961.00 0.086%

AN
SUBMITTED BY: /M\w’ J%

Dennis (Cost " Project Manager

|is this a “Design/nléui!d continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_ /lf Yes, total adds = $




‘\\‘S:'.-

Change Order

PRQJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o4 ' OWNER I
Rivenview High School DATE:
Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Cenler 51072009 T ARCHITECT U
One Ram Wa ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Sarasota, F!ogda 34231 w0 006-005 CONTRACTOR (1
* TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 00
CONTRACTORSPRO T NUMEER 20859 FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: A/21/2009 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasola, Florida 34243 Buildings #4 and #7 Renovations, and Planetarium Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To medify the Contract Amount by changes included in Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #0217 - Bldg. #7 Dryer Booster Fan Backdraft
Darnper Additions, #039 - 8ldg. #7 Ext. Light Control Clarification, #043 - Bldg. #7 Room 7-104A Light Fixture and Switch Add, #049 -
Bldg. #7 Wireless Access Points, #025R - Bldg. #7 Roll-ug door / Fire Sprmkler! HVAC Conflict, and #05')R Bldg, #8 Schedule Delay

The original (@%ﬁfm&&gﬂ&q) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ . 4.589.798.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 68,944.00
The ((utsdesSthem) (Guaraniced Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was o $ 4.658.742.00
The (%ﬂgﬁqﬁ&ﬁm/) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (§zeseagesty-(piehansdy

by this Change Order in the amount of : $ 5 065 00
The new (¥dnwaéngw) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,663,807.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (sixévéebed) (yooliradd] by ( " )} days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 17, 2010

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Direciive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The Scheol Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNERGEirm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
—_Sarasota, Florida.3 Sacasala-Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
AEESS ADDR] ADDRESS i
BY (Signature) = BY (Signaiture BY (Sigimt}{fe) A

Darrell Melain Tlmnrhu 0 Hpnqp\f Evecutive VP : { iy
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

\2]1]eg 127 0a 12199

DATE ¥ DATE DATE LY

CAUTION: You should sign an criginal AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AA Dacument G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American [nsfitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIAZ Document s protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribuiion of this AIA® Dgcument,
or any porlion of if, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum exlent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permltted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed. Ta report copyright viofations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mall
The American Institute of Architects’ legat counsel, copyright@ala.org.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Ctr,

CHANGE ORDER NO. (5)

BOARD DATE:
January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Add 116 Irwin Signature planaterium seats to the Science Center.

Reason for Change: The RHS Foundation has provided funding to furnish the seating.

Cost of Change: ADD: $33,636.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $33,636.00
TOTAL COST: ADD:: $33,636.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: I $6,015.00] | 0.131%)
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: |  $118,292.00| { 2.577%)|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $14,344.00] | 0.313%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract; { $3,961.00} | 0.086%|

P
M (\,\ 7
SUBMITTED BY: L\y )by AW

Dennis § Costa, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $ |




Change Order

Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 T OWNER [T
Riverview High School DATE:
Fieldhouse/CyesistScience Center ' 11/10/2009 “ _ ARCHITECT [
One Ram Way ) .
Sarasola, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NU.MB.ER" 006-005 CONTRACTOR [
* TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) (]
CONTRACTORSFRO.ECT NUMBER 20859 FIELD
W.C. Mills, inc. CONTRACT DATE: 4/21/2009 OTHER [0
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACTFOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Buildings #4 and #7 Renovations, and Planetariur Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

T;] madify the Contract Amount by changes included in Potential Change Crders (PCOs) #051 - Planetarium Seating

The original (GonfreetSnm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was s 4 589,798.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders % 74,009.00

Thé (Eoditfabteni) (Guaranteed Maximom Price) prior to this Change Order was R 4,663,807.00

The (CtiristRusn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price} will be (increased) (§séraastd) (yhohawséd)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1363600

The new (@oatgaetfdrd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be % 4,697,443.00 M{_
The Contract Time will be Gogrested) (deerededd) (unchanged) by { o ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
May 17, 2010

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm namie) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWREREFim name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitdield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

el TS

BY Szgjmtme ) T BY (. Sz'gnamreﬁ - { BY (; Signatugel
Darrall del ain T;mmhv D HPn@\J Executive VP Cenrgs Me( Qnag‘ Fxecutive Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
121/ 09 12.7.09 12 /199
DATE F v DATE DATE F7 / ’

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures thal
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Archilects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AlA® Documsnt is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any porlion of it, may result in severe ¢ivll and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuied to the maximum extent possible under the Jaw.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Docments, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.crg.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High Schoo! - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 057

BOARD DATE:
January 5, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Recongiliation of allowances and unused funds

Reason for Change: The construction contract carried several allowanceas for items that were not defined as
of contract signing date. Over the course of the construction, the allowance items cost
less than what was originally anticipated resulting in funds being returned to the SCSB.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($715,6192.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($715,619.00)
TOTAL COST: BEDUCT: ($715,619.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $3,628,330.19
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] { 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: |  $228,375.00] | 1.203%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $135,964.00] | 0.770%)]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $67,205.00] | 0.381%|

e

SUBMITTED BY: M / W

Mark D. Smittf, Project Manager %

|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /if Yes, enter $ figure here: $




[

A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

i
;E

X7
(3

fr
R

”
"

ot
L

L)
-
[}
-
4,

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:
057 OWNER []
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium .
) T d DATE: 127172000 o ARCHITECT [T
ne Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 ) I=]
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUM_BER. 20531 CONTRACTOR []
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD [
C%ONTRACEORéS PROJECT NUMBER: 20728
W.G, Mi”S, Inc. NTRACT DATE: 9/4/2007 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Construction of the gymnasfum, music rooms and auditorium

The Contract is changed as follows: and assocated work.

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) |

Reconciliation of zllowances and anticipated cost but unused funds per Potectia] Change Order (PCO) #1G1. See attached Bxhibit
#1 N

The original (Confract Sm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ i 1'7,669,004.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders L $ (3.296,188.00)

The (Comggua:anteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was o 3 | 14,372,816.00

The (CongzaghSumphiGuaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ingsgasgd) (decreased) (unghanged) 7

by this Change Order in the amount of _ $ (715,619.00) %
The new (Coglxact Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 13,657,197.00

The Contract Time will be (incygased)(degreased) (unchanged) by ( o ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price ;
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the i
Owner and Confractor, in which case a Charige Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. ) :

HOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm namte) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 3423(\ Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
?5/ ! AD? /
s 3‘_ e e | .Z___/
BY (Signature) * BY (Signature?” -
Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensay, Executive V. George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) {Typed name}) (Typed name)
12/ 3] 12 1.0 /&//z/w
DATEY ¥ b ' DATE DATE / / !

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righis reserved, WARMING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Infernational Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AFA® Dogument,
or any portion of I, may result in severe civll and criminal penallies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are parmitied to reproduce ten {10) coplies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Instifute of Architects' legal counse!, copyright@ala.org.




